

Geeta Punhani Vs. M/s SEQUOIA Constructions (P) Ltd. & Ors.

26.07.2016

Suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: One S.P. Negi present. He submits that he is appearing on behalf of plaintiff.

Sh. Abhinav Tandon-I.d. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3.

It is stated by Id. counsel that defendant no. 1 has already been proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 31.05.2010.

It is also stated that PW1 has already cross-examined and discharged.

In view of submissions made, put up for cross-examination of PW2 on 02.011.2016.

(Rekha)
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC
New Delhi/26.07.2016