

NCB Vs. Rahimullah Sakhizada & Ors.
Crime No. VIII/47/DZU/2020
Case No. SC/106/21

13.05.2022

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, SPP for NCB.
All accused produced from JC.
Proxy counsel for Sh. Rajesh Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused
Agha Wali Muhammad.
Sh. Manish Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Shekib Ahmed
Serzai.
Sh. Aditya Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahimullah
Sakhizada.
Sh. Faraz Nabi and Mohd. Nabi, Ld. Counsels for accused
Abdullah @ Haji.
Case is today fixed for arguments on charge however at
request of Ld. Defence counsels, list this case for arguments on charge on
08.06.2022.

At request, list the application of accused Agha Wali
Muhammad u/s 7A of JJ Act on 01.06.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.05.2022