

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 22/2025

NCB Vs. Amar Thakur & Ors.

05.05.2025

Present: Mr. Akshay, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Manish Makkar, Ld. counsel for accused Manish
Himmat Bhai and Amar Thakur.

Mr. Swarandeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
Nayan Rasik Bhai.

Ms. Kajol Garg, Ld. Counsel for accused Paras.

Accused Paras on interim bail absent.

Remaining all accused from JC.

IO of the case SI Sandeep.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Paras. Application perused. Submissions heard and allowed for today only with direction to appear on next date positively.

IO of the case submitted data of 11 mobile phones have been received and seeks time to compile data from them and thereafter detail reply will be filed. It is further submitted by the IO that before next date of hearing i.e. 13.05.2025, data will be will supplied to the other party. Submissions be taken on record.

List for arguments on charge on date fixed i.e. on
13.05.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
05.05.2025**