

IA 14/25 SC 22/25

NCB VS SHAHIL KUMAR

03.02.2026

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Ankur Malhotra and Sh. Banshi Pandit, Ld.
counsels for applicant/accused.

IO SI Sandeep Kumar in person.

NCB has filed the reply. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **09.02.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
03.02.2026